SFPD Makes Announcement Regarding 2022 Pride Parade 22-068

May 23, 2022 | 8:26 PM Share:

- <u>facebook</u>
- twitter
- linkedin
- email

View PDF

The San Francisco Police Department is committed to not only serving the diverse communities of San Francisco but to embracing the diversity of our members. We recognize the struggles that our LGBTQ+ members have overcome, both within the department as well as outside the department. Our LGBTQ+ members embody the very values of the San Francisco Police Department as well as the City and County of San Francisco. They embrace our strategy statement of "Safety with Respect" and do so in the spirit of dignity, inclusivity, and trust.

The San Francisco Police Department supports the decision of our LGBTQ+ officers. We proudly stand with Mayor London Breed, members of the San Francisco Sheriff's Office, and San Francisco Fire Department, to not march in the San Francisco Pride Parade. We will be there to support them when the time comes that they return to marching in the parade. Even though our members may not be marching in this year's Pride Parade, the San Francisco Police Department will be on hand to ensure that everyone attending and participating in SF Pride Weekend activities enjoys a safe and celebratory Pride Weekend in San Francisco.

Tags Featured Announcements

Featured News

Drug Market Agency Coordination Center Operation In Multiple Areas Seized Over 1.15 Pounds of Narcotics and Led To 9 arrests 25-046

April 03, 2025 | 1:00 PM Featured Crime News & Tips Announcements News Release

SFPD Arrests Habitual Shoplifter Under New Theft Law 25-045

April 03, 2025 | 11:30 AM Featured Crime News & Tips Announcements News Release

SFPD Arrests Suspect in Mission District Assault 25-044

April 02, 2025 | 4:30 PM Featured Crime News & Tips Announcements News Release

SFPD Arrests Three Suspects Involved in a Series of Organized Retail Crimes in San Francisco 25-043

March 28, 2025 | 10:00 AM Featured Crime News & Tips Announcements News Release